

Project Bid Summary

Project Name: E HAVEN DR SEWER AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS - ELEANOR AVE TO E FOOTHILL DR

Contract No.: C01684

Bid Opening: 5/9/2023

Business Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate			
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,511,598.00				
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$2,633,410.20	4.85% OVER			
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$3,155,521.00	25.64% OVER			
TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$3,247,141.00	29.29% OVER			
TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$3,351,173.00	33.43% OVER			
MITCHELL ENGINEERING	\$3,722,172.00	48.20% OVER			



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: E HAVEN DR SEWER AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS - ELEANOR AVE TO E FOOTHILL DR Contract No: C01684

Bid Opening:	5/9/2023
--------------	----------

				Engineer's Es	timate	ARGONAUT CON	STRUCTORS	GHILOTTI CONS	TRUCTION	TEAM 0	SHILOTTI	TERRACON CO	ONSTRUCTORS	MITCHELL EN	NGINEERING
Line	Description	Unit	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price Total		Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75.000.00	\$151.000.00	\$151.000.00	\$250,000,00	\$250,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$103.845.00	\$103.845.00	\$200.000.00	\$200.000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$8,000,00	\$8,000,00	\$7.000.00	\$7.000.00	\$20,276,00	\$20,276.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000,00
3	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,480.00	\$4,440.00	\$568.00	\$1,704.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
4	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$928.00	\$2,784.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
5	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000,00
6	UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$89,386.48	\$89,386.48	\$133,146.00	\$133,146.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE WOOD FENCE	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$265.00	\$10,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$193.00	\$7,720.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
8	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIGOUTS	SY	438	\$75.00	\$32,850.00	\$50.00	\$21,900.00	\$32.00	\$14,016.00	\$75.00	\$32,850.00	\$103.00	\$45,114.00	\$125.00	\$54,750.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	2,054	\$50.00	\$102,700.00	\$50.00	\$102,700.00	\$65.00	\$133,510.00	\$70.00	\$143,780.00	\$79.00	\$162,266.00	\$55.00	\$112,970.00
10	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	8,755	\$2.00	\$17,510.00	\$1.00	\$8,755.00	\$2.00	\$17,510.00	\$1.80	\$15,759.00	\$2.00	\$17,510.00	\$11.00	\$96,305.00
11	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	1,366	\$145.00	\$198,070.00	\$153.00	\$208,998.00	\$145.00	\$198,070.00	\$168.00	\$229,488.00	\$212.00	\$289,592.00	\$161.00	\$219,926.00
12	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	2,389	\$140.00	\$334,460.00	\$159.00	\$379,851.00	\$175.00	\$418,075.00	\$164.00	\$391,796.00	\$216.00	\$516,024.00	\$154.00	\$367,906.00
13	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	81	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$515.00	\$41,715.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$466.00	\$37,746.00	\$535.00	\$43,335.00	\$528.00	\$42,768.00
14	COBBLE NON-WALKABLE SURFACE	SF	544	\$45.00	\$24,480.00	\$40.00	\$21,760.00	\$60.00	\$32,640.00	\$26.08	\$14,187.52	\$21.00	\$11,424.00	\$33.00	\$17,952.00
15	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	812	\$60.00	\$48,720.00	\$81.00	\$65,772.00	\$95.00	\$77,140.00	\$84.00	\$68,208.00	\$105.00	\$85,260.00	\$70.00	\$56,840.00
16	VERTICAL CURB	LF	329	\$75.00	\$24,675.00	\$58.00	\$19,082.00	\$70.00	\$23,030.00	\$73.00	\$24,017.00	\$36.00	\$11,844.00	\$58.00	\$19,082.00
17	SIDEWALK	SF	2,158	\$30.00	\$64,740.00	\$32.00	\$69,056.00	\$45.00	\$97,110.00	\$38.00	\$82,004.00	\$48.00	\$103,584.00	\$29.00	\$62,582.00
18	DRIVEWAY	SF	631	\$35.00	\$22,085.00	\$36.00	\$22,716.00	\$45.00	\$28,395.00	\$32.00	\$20,192.00	\$61.00	\$38,491.00	\$28.00	\$17,668.00
19	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1,072	\$40.00	\$42,880.00	\$28.00	\$30,016.00	\$45.00	\$48,240.00	\$34.00	\$36,448.00	\$50.00	\$53,600.00	\$29.00	\$31,088.00
20	CITY MONUMENTS	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,171.00	\$3,513.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$582.00	\$1,746.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$687.00	\$2,061.00	\$381.00	\$1,143.00
22	12" THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE	LF	16	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$176.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
23	TRAFFIC STRIPE, DETAIL 2	LF	1,856	\$3.00	\$5,568.00	\$2.70	\$5,011.20	\$2.50	\$4,640.00	\$2.50	\$4,640.00	\$3.00	\$5,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,712.00
24	TRAFFIC STRIPE, DETAIL 22	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.30	\$265.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS, WHITE	SF	22	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
26	BLUE, RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$31.00	\$186.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
27	8" SEWER MAIN	LF	2,047	\$140.00	\$286,580.00	\$132.00	\$270,204.00	\$175.00	\$358,225.00	\$198.00	\$405,306.00	\$199.00	\$407,353.00	\$350.00	\$716,450.00
28	ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,389.00	\$8,389.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
29	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	EA	52	\$5,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$269,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$5,321.00	\$276,692.00	\$5,500.00	\$286,000.00
30	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$98,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00
31	JUNCTION STRUCTURE FOR MULTIPLE LATERALS	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,060.00	\$16,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
32	MAINLINE SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,839.00	\$3,678.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00
33	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING - SEWER	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,328.00	\$11,328.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
34	8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	2,579	\$140.00	\$361,060.00	\$127.00	\$327,533.00	\$160.00	\$412,640.00	\$197.00	\$508,063.00	\$169.00	\$435,851.00	\$230.00	\$593,170.00
35	WATER MAIN LOWERING / OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,862.00	\$11,862.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	HALF WATER MAIN LOWERING / OVERSTRUCTURE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,866.00	\$15,732.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
37	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	48	\$4,500.00	\$216,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$249,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$264,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$326,400.00	\$4,496.00	\$215,808.00	\$3,800.00	\$182,400.00
38	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE, TRAFFIC RATED BOX AND LID	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,187.00	\$5,187.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
39	BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$493.00	\$2,465.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
40	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$109.00	\$327.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	FIRE HYDRANT AND LATERAL ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$50,250.00	\$15,898.00	\$47,694.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
42	8" GATE VALVE	EA	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00	\$3,531.00	\$45,903.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00
43	ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,613.00	\$2,613.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,406.00	\$13,624.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
45	PERMANENT BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,012.00	\$14,024.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
46	WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$11,017.00	\$44,068.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
47	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING - WATER	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,452.00	\$4,452.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Totals:				\$2,511,598.00		\$2,633,410.20		\$3,155,521.00		\$3,247,141.00		\$3,351,173.00		\$3,722,172.00